cui.com
date 04/18/2017
page 1 of 3
SERIES:  SJ1-355XNG │ DESCRIPTION:  3.5 MM AUDIO JACKS
SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
rated input voltage 12 Vdc
rated input current 1 A

  – tip switch
  – tip and ring switch
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number Switch Options:
 3 = no switch
 4 = tip switch
 5 = tip and ring switch
SJ1 - 355 X NG - X
Note: 1. Tip and ring switch model only
Color Options:
“blank” = black
BE1 = blue
GR1 = green
PI1 = pink
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: SJ1-355XNG │ DESCRIPTION: 3.5 MM AUDIO JACKS date 04/18/2017 │ page 2 of 3
0.1975.0
10.0 0.394
5.0 0.197
PCB LAYOUT
TOP VIEW
10.0 0.394
0.47212.0
0.2767.00
4.0 0.157
0.3 (TYP)
3.600 0.142
7.00 0.276
1.00 0.0390.1383.50
0.0391.00
0.45311.5
10.5 0.413
5
1
3
4
2
3.0 0.118
1.30   0.051
(2 PLCS)
4
MECHANICAL DRAWING
MATERIAL PLATING
terminal 1 brass tin
terminal 2 copper alloy tin
terminal 3 copper alloy tin
terminal 4 brass tin
terminal 5 brass tin
plastic PBT
Model No. SJ1-3553NG SJ1-3554NG SJ1-3555NG
Schematic
2
1
3
2
1
3
4
2
1
3
4
5
PIN
1 sleeve sleeve sleeve
2 tip tip tip
3 ring ring ring
4 NP tip switch tip switch
5 NP NP ring switch